OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OAKLAND

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Approved as to Form and Legality

City Attorney's Office

08 JAN 31 PM 1: 16

RESOLUTION No.	C.M.S.
DESOLUTION INC.	U.IVI.J.

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TWO GRANTS FROM COUNCILMEMBER DE LA FUENTE'S PRIORITY PROJECT FUNDS, ONE TO THE OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$8,450 AND ONE TO THE UNITY COUNCIL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$784.75 TO FUND THE AFTER SCHOOL SPORTS PROGRAM AT CESAR CHAVEZ EDUCATION CENTER.

WHEREAS, On June 8, 2006 the City Council did amend the 2005-2007 Policy Budget for the City of Oakland to include \$250,000 a piece for the Mayor and each councilmember to use as priority funds for projects in the City of Oakland or in councilmembers' districts subject to City Council approval; and

WHEREAS, Council President De La Fuente wishes to grant a portion of his priority project funds to the Oakland Unified School District and to the Unity Council to be used for funding the after school sports program at Cesar Chavez Education Center; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the City Council authorizes the grant of \$8,450 from Council President De La Fuente's priority project funds to the Oakland Unified School District for funding the after school sports program at Cesar Chavez Education Center; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Council authorizes the grant of \$784.75 from Council President De La Fuente's priority project funds to the Unity Council for funding the after school sports program at Cesar Chavez Education Center; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Administrator is authorized to execute grant agreements with Oakland Unified School District and the Unity Council for the above authorized purposes, subject to approval as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL	, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	, 20
PASSED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES- and	BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, NADEL, REID, QUA	AN, KERNIGHAN
	PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE	
NOES-	•	
ABSENT-		
ABSTENTIO	N- ATTEST	

LATONDA SIMMONS
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California